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SermonsSTOCK QUOTATIONS
BY. CORRELL A. THOMPSON.

Stock Quotations and Market News
Leased Wire Report. Edited by A. D; Cobb, Agricultural Expert.

two pounds of lead to 60 gallons Ot
Bordeaux. Apply Just after the bods
bum.-- '' ". ... '..

8ECOND SUMMER SPRAY Same
as first. Apply Just after petals fan.

THIRD SUMMER SPRAY Same
as first. Apply three weeks after pet-
als fall.FarmsBroker I. O. O. F. Bldg. Phone 144C. on

American Can
Amalgamated Copper

28
58
66American Smelter

Beet SugarBulletins on Live Stock U. S. Steel ...........
SPRAYING FOR PLUMS AND

CHERRIE8.
DORMANT . SPRAYING Applied

for San. Jose scaje and general sani-
tary reasons. Use concentrated lime
sulphur diluted to test 5 degrees

Atchison
St. Paul
Great Northern pfd ..
Erie

COAL PRICES
(Quotation corrected dally by Had

man, Klefoth Co.
Anthracite nut. $8.60; Anthracite

No. 4 ard egg,:$8.35: Pocahontas lumpor egg, $5.75; i Pocahontas mine run,
$4.50. Pocahontas slack. $4.00; Jack
son lump or egg. $5.75; Winifred. $4.-7- 6;

Jewel. $5.25; Tennessee, $5.60;
Hocking Valley. $4.50; Indiana. $3.75;
coke, $7; Winifred Washed pea, $4.00;
nut and slack. 13.00.

29
60
66
44
47
97
88

117
23

138
85

105
105
146

84
122

Baume. Apply any time during dor
Lehigh Valley .......

... 44

... 45

... 96
... 87,...116
...23
...137... 84
...103
...105
...143... 83
...120

mant season.
N. Y. Central . FJRST SUMMER SPRAY Apply

Creamery butter1, gelling 880.
Potatoes, selling 60c bushel.

FEED QUOTATIONS
Clover hay. $14.00.
Timothy hay. paying $18.
Prairie hay, $14.00.
Rye straw, paying $6.
Wheat straw, paying $6.
Oats Btraw, paying $6.
Oats, paying 62c.
New corn, paying 72c
Red clover seed, paying $6.50.
Red clover, selling $9.009.50.
Timothy seed, paying $3.25 bushel
Timothy seed selling , $3.503.75bushel.
Bran, selling $28 ton.

. Middlings, selling $30 ton.
Salt. $1.40 barrel.
Clover hay, $14.
Tankage. $48.00 ton.
Cotton seed meal, $33 ton.
Oil meal. $42 ton.

HORSE MARKET.
Prices corrected by Jones and Mings.

Telephone 1439.
Draft mares, 1400 to 1600 lbs, $175

to $250.
Draft Geldings, 1400 to 1600 lbs, $175

to $200.
Farm chunks, 1200 to 1400 lbs, $15

to $200.
Express chunks. 1050 to 1200 lbs,

$125 to $1.75.
Drivers. $75 to $150.
Plugs. $40 to $100.

ror control of brown rot, and curcnlio.
Use Bordeaux and arsenate of lead,

Northern Pacific .....
Penn sylvanla ........
Reading .
Southern Pacific .....
Union Pacific

CHICAGO. .

Receipts Hosts, 18,000; cattle, 3,000; sheep 18,000.
Market-i-Ho- gs, 5c lower; cattle, steady; sheep, strong:.

INDIANAPOLIS.
Receipts Hogs, 6,500; cattle, 600; sheep, light.
Market Hogs, 'c lower; cattle, dull; sheep, strong.

PITTSBURG.
Receipts Hogs, light; cattle, light; sheep, light.
Market Hogs, steady; cattle, steady; sheep, steady.

CINCINNATI.
f Receipts Hogs, 2190; cattle, 129; sheep, 126.

Market Hogs, steady; cattle, steady; sheep, steady.

RICHMOND MARKETS

GLEN MILLER PRICES
HOGS.

Heavies $6.75
Heavy mixed $6.75
Heavy yorkers . $7.00

Representative Sales
At Indianapolis

Cattle Receipts, 600; market dull;
choice heavy steers, $7.808.50; light
Bteers, $7.5O8.0O; heifers, $6.257.-50- ;

cows. $5.506.75; bulls, $6.00
6.50; calves, $T.00 10.75.

Sheen and Lambs Receipts, light;
Light yorkers $7.00HOGS.

, THURSDAY ONLY
rm j ttttmarket, strong; prime sheep, ?t

6.50; lambs; $8.509.75.

FREEZING WEATHER

SAVES FRUIT CROP

BUT HURTS WHEAT

Farmers Expect Heavy Yield
of Apples Contrasted With
Last Year's Product
Thaws and Freezes.

The weather of the last two weeks
has been both favorable and unfavor-
able from the- - standpoint of the far-
mers. It has probably been the salva-
tion of 'the fruit' crop, as the warm
weather toward the latter part of
February, had caused the buds to
swell to such an extent that few more
days would have been sufficient to
burst them, and one freezing night
would have nipped the fruit crop for
this year. The cold weather came
again soon enough to check the pro-
gress of the buds, and from all reports
received fruit prospects are good.

Following the poor crop of last year
a big yield of apples is expected this
year, and the trees In most of the
orchards show numerous fruit buds.
It would seem that more farmers are
spraying their orchards for San Jose
scale this spring, than in the past and
there has been an unusual demand for
the lime sulphur solution, at local sup-
ply houses.

The thawing and freezing of the last
few weeks has probably done more
damage to the wheat and young alfal-
fa, than the severe winter weather.
The freezing and thawing of the soil
each day produces contraction and ex-

pansion which leaves the young
plants out of the soil, and exposes the
crowns to the air, and the freezing
of the night does a considerable
amount of damage.

Plowing has been uninterrupted to
any great extent, and most farmers
report their sod ground all plowed.
Many are planting oats, especially in
the northwestern part of the county
where most of the Wayne county oats
crop is produced.

riga $6.50
Sows $5.00 and $5.50
Stags $5.00 and $5.50

CATTLE.
Best steers $7.00
Good cows $5.00 and $6.00
Bulls $4.60 and $5.00
Canners $2.60 and $3.50
Calves $8.00 for Saturday delivery

SHEEP.

OlllDDKBl HUMS

Price
$6.50

6.75
6.90
7.00
7.10
7.15
7.25
7.30
7.35
7.40
7.45

Av.
95
85

390
192
251
232
263
209
139
192
171

No.
10 .
13 .

1 .
10 .
15 .
58 .
16 .
65 .
10 .
42 .
53 .

PRODUCE

in the very latest, for one day (Thursday) at onlyTop lambs 7c

CHURCH TO ELECT
3 NEW ELDERS

A congregational meeting will be
held in the Second Presbyterian
church tonight for the annual election
of church officers.

The church has decided to increase
the membership of the elders because
of the growth in the past year. Two
will be added. Three elders will be
elected to fill the places of three
whose terms expire. Five deacons'
terms expire. There will be reports
from all organizations of the church.

CATTLE.
Steers. !,S8760

GRAIN MARKET
(Corrected dally by Richmond Roller

Mills. Phone 2C19.)
Bran per ton, $30; wheat, paying

$1.45, oats paying 50c, corn paying
72c, rye paying 85c, middlings per ton
$32.

A real bargain, especially so early . in the season.

2
2
6

16
9

15
4

1030
861

1163
1270
1158
1557

CHICAGO. .
CHICAGO, March 23. Butter: Re-

ceipts 8,271 tubs; first 2325. i

Eggs: Receipts 11,000 caBes; firsts
19 cents.

Live Poultry: Chickens 1415;
springers 1617, roosters 11.

Potatoes, 26 cars; Wisconsins and
Michigans 3845c.

NEW YORK
NEW YORK. March 23. Dressed

poultry, quiet; chickens 12 17, fowls

1417.
Live poultry, fair demand; fftwls,

1718.
Butter, steady; creamery firsts 26
28 cents.
Eggs, firm; white fancy 25 26.

Meatless sausages, composed chief
ly of rice, and wrapped in oiled pa-
per, are made in Java.

PRODUCE
(Corrected daily by Edward Cooper.)Chickens dressed, paying 18c, sell-
ing, 25c.

Country butter, paying 18o to 25c:
selling 25c to 35c.

Eggs, paying 16c; selling 20c.
Country lard paying 11c; selling 16a

MILLINERY. 525 MAIN STREET.
The national library in Paris con-

tains the oldest map of the heavens,
made in China 600 B. C. and showing
1,460 stars.

GRAIN

6.25
6.85
7.00
7.50
7.60
7.85
8.40

6.00
6.25
6.35
7.00
7.50
8.00

3.75
4.00
4.75
5.50
6.00
6.25
6.50

,5.50
5.75
6.25

7.00
7.50
8.00
8.50

10.00
10.25
10.50
10.50
10.75

CHICAGO CASH

Heifers.
2 735

10 956
2 1000
2 1050
3 650
4 670

Cows.
2 750
2 860
2 870
2 . 1060
2 1305
1 1210
1 1100

Bulls.
2 1205
1 1550
1 1260

Calves.
2 105
3 133
2 85
2 135
2 135
7 145
2 115
2 140
2 160

CHICAGO, March 23. Wheat: No. 2

red $1.521.55, No. 2 hard $1.56
$1.58.WITH HOGS SCARCE

PRICES GO UPWARD
Corn: No. 3 7072, No. 3 yellow

7173, No. 4 white 70V4. No. 4 yel
low 6971.

Oats: No. 2 white 59 60 14, No. 3
58 59. No. 4 white 5858, stan-
dard 59 60.

The MonthTrading at Glen Miller Yards
Resumes More Steady
Tone.

' TOLEDO.
TOLEDO, March 23. Wheat: Cash

$1.57: Cloverseed $8.30; Alsike $8.60,
timothy, $3. Bxteioitlin,cuv Avar-- nmJULCHICAGO FUTURES If 11 U II If 1Um m vsv vsiBk wmm mm

UBY CORRELL & THOMPSON,
Brokers, I. O. O. F. Bldg. Phone 1446.

CINCINNATI.
CINCINNATI, March 23. Receipts,

2190; market, steady; packers and
butchers, $7.45 7.50.

Cattle Receipts, 129; market,
steady; calves, none, strong, $2.50
6.50.

Sheep Receipts 126; market steady
lambs, none, steady. Extra $9.75.

Some Very Extra Specials During Our nllllth
Close.
1552
123

73
76

59

Although there has been a substan-
tial increase in the price of hogs with
in the last ten days, few farmers have
any market hogs left, and are not able
to take advantage of the better prices.

After holding out for $7 hogs all
winter, farmers were forced by the
near approach of spring work to clean
up their marketable animals, with the
result that the bulk of hogs were cash-
ed in, and now with hogs scarce the
price has reached the $7 mark in less
than a week.

The local cattle trade is steady, with
only moderate offerings at the prices
which have prevailed throughout the
winter. Best steers bring 7 cents, but
not many have been fed this winter,
owing to the trouble in getting feeders
last fall.

There is good demand for milk cows
and this will be almost doubled in the
next month, but the supply is limited,
and desirable animals are hard to find
at any price.

WHEAT
Open. High. Low.

May 152 155 150

July 120 123 11
CORN

May 727s 73 72
July 75 76 74i4

OATS
May ..... 58 59 58

July 53 54 53
MUSS PORK.

May .. $17.25 $17.42 $17.22
July .. $17.70 $17.87 $17.67

"line Peimci!INDIANAPOLIS.
INDIANAPOLIS, March 23. Hogs,

receipts, 6500; market, 5c lower; best
hogs, $6.907.40; heavies, $7.007.40;
pigs, $6.507.00; bulk of sales, $7.00

7.40.
$17.42
$17.87

AliiwirwySale
And

cTe 1 Tenth
to Fit Up, tin . 11 im

MiWHEAT SHOWS JUMP

IN CHICAGO MARKET
The Tvorking of
the Blue PencilRUGS Marked Away Down mfft shows its effect on

theseSmall Expense $A partial payment holds any Rug. Select now and have
yours laid away.CHICAGO, March 23. There were

Is About Worn Out Making a
Beaten Path to WHELAN S

with Mail Orders for Our Velvet and Axminster Rugs;
fine new, desirable styles, full
9x12 size, and all standard

9xl2-ft- . Oriental Pattern Rugs
good, heavy quality. Ev-

ery Rug perfect and in small,
neat "Oriental effects; special qualities go during this

sharp upturns in the wheat Market to-

day, the resting spot showing an ad-

vance of 24 to 3ic, which may be
the strongest of the list. There were
additional rumors of big takings of
flour by the Dutch government, and
there were rumors of big takings of
wheat at the seaboard. These reports
were bullish factors and drove many
shorts to cover, while the offering;
were held tightly. Corn closed at
to c higher, and oats were up c.
Hog products were fractionally better.

sale price fl1 A CO special sale
at $19.75it pi.j.ooPOATSSEE Mill I II I Im

Beautiful Genuine Body Brussels or Wilton
Rugs fine, high grade and all new, perfect
goods; 9xl2-ft.- - color dyed in the wool.
Choose now at only

$19.75, $24.75 up
Mockers

$27.50 Special Leather
Rocker now $1.8.95

Buffets, now . $25.40
Buffets, now . $33.00

Buffets, now $16.40
Dining Tables, now $18.95Live Stock Sales 1 $9.00 Mahogany Wood Seat

Rocker, now $4.95
$11.00 Mahogany Leather Seat Rocker,
Qw $5.95

3" HORSE SALE Forty head, Taube,!
fj. barn, Richmond, March 27.

Dining Tables, now $12.95
Oak Dining Chairs, now... $1.60

Oak Dining Chairs, now $1.20
Other Chairs at 75c, 90c, $1.00 up

i LIVE STOCK

Paettry
Stteps

The quality cannot be beat. Don't think of sowing
.light, inferior, home grown oats when you can get

Puire, Selected
SEEP STOCK

testing 44 pounds to measure bushel for

7(B.pHP Kilo
SEED POTATOES

aed GAMDEN SEED
Fine and Tested-W-ill Grow

A new idea Step Stool in

CHICAGO.
UNION STOCK YARDS. 111., March

23. Hogs Rceipts, 18000; market,
lower; mixed and butchers, $6.60
6.85; good heavies, ?6.706.85; rough
heavies, $6.35$i6.60; light, $6.606.85;
pigs, $5.506.65; bulk of Bales, $5.65

6.35.
Cattle Receipts, 3,000; market

steady; beeves, $5.758.75; cows and
heifers, , $3. 257. 25; calves, $8.00
10.00.

Sheep Receipts, 18000; market
strong; natives and westerns, $5.65
8.00,-- lambs, $7.5010.10.

clean Maple finish; just
like cut; sell on $1.00sight; only

,6-l- b. Jewel Electric Irons,
fully guaranteed; a won

This $34 Daven--

as $27.2
It is just as shown here and can be
furnished in Golden Oak, Fumed or
Early English upholstered In best
Brown Spanish Chase Leather and the
spring construction is fully guaran-
teed. It is a remarkable value at our
regular price of $34.00, J?0'7 OA
Buy it now for only J)rf sLJ

Other Davenports $16.85 to $69.00

der at the price. $1.98only4
Brass Jardiniers, 2 QQ2 styles; special at Ol
Golden Oak Tabourettes;

49cextra size and
quality, only . .

$12.95Romey's Special White Enameled Kitchen Cabinet-Anniversa- ry

Sale price only ,0mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmk

PITTSBURG.
PITTSBURG. March 23. Cattle,

supply light; market, steady; choice
steers, $8.00 8.25; good steers, $7.60
ft 8.00; tidy butchers, $7.507.85; fair,
$7.007.50; common, $6.006.75;
common, $6.00 6.75; common to fat
fulls, $5.007.50; common to fat cows
$4.006.50; heifers, $5.006.50; fresh
cows and springers, none; veal calves,
$10.00010.50.

Sheep and lamb supply light; mar-
ket, steady; prime wethers, $8.25
8.60; good mixed, $7.758.15; lambs,
$7.0010.50.

HogB Receipts, light; market
steady; prime heavy, $7.357.40; me-

diums, $7.707.75; heavy yorkerB,
$7.707.75; light yorkers, $7.307.50;
pigs, $7.00 7.15; roughs, $10.00.,

mirtlli
LIBRARY TABLES

A wide variety in choice
Library Tables, greatly

Buy our Fumed Oak, 26x42
Library Table dQ ?
at tPO.DD

REED ROCKERS
An unusual Rocker worth
much more. Made of
choice selected Manila fi-

bre, finished in soft brown
tones; a guaranteed value
only $1.98
Others at $2.48, $2.98 up.

1

"THE FEiED idAISJ"


